VANCE COUNTRY FORD

DATE
1
FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES r]JDHN ANCE QUOTE NUMBER
PO BOX 1600, GUTHRIE, OK 73044 FLEET \Y/SERVICES EXPIRATION DATE

405-282-3800

Ok Vendor #0000075466 Q U O T E SHIP VIA
TERMS

SOLD TO:
City of Broken Arrow

GRANT RISSLER
PO Box 610

1700 W. Detroit St

Broken Arrow, OK 74012
918-251-5311

SHIP TO:
City of Broken Arrow

GRANT RISSLER
PO Box 610

1700 W. Detroit St
Broken Arrow, OK 74012

9/30/2025

000Q18077

Stock Order

SWO035 - STATE CONTRACT

Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800
Colt Weatherby

colt@vancefleet.com

Qty OPTION Description Unit Price
1 Wi1L 2025 FORD F150 CREW CAB, 5.5' BED $40,813.00
1 4WD/413 4 WHEEL DRIVE w/ SKID PLATES $3,953.00
1 103A XL HIGH EQUIPMENT GROUP $1,195.00
- 17" Silver Painted Aluminum Wheels, Chrome Bumpers, LED Fog Lamps,
Interior Work Surface, Rear Window Fixed Privacy Glass w/ Defroster
1 995 ENGINE: 5.0L V8 $0.00
1 44G TRANSMISSION: 10 SPEED AUTOMATIC $0.00
1 XL3 ELECTRONIC LOCKING w/ 3.31 AXLE RATIO $470.00
1 ATT TIRES: 265/70R17 BSW ALL TERRAIN $295.00
1 SYNC SYNC 4 w/ BLUETOOTH CONNECTIVITY $0.00
1 GVWR GVWR: 7100 LBS PAYLOAD PACKAGE $0.00
1 18B BLACK PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS $250.00
1 TOW CLASS IV TOW EQUIPMENT $0.00
-Hitch, Trailer Wiring Harness and Trailer Sway Control
1 CS INTERIOR: MEDIUM DARK SLATE CLOTH 40/20/40 $0.00
1 M7 EXTERIOR: CARBONIZED GRAY $0.00
1 TINT TINT FRONT 2 TO MATCH $125.00
SubTotal:
ﬁ‘:f:":t:ed By: SUB-TOTAL
THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE.
1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE
2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE. TOTAL DUE

Ext. Price

$40,813.00
$3,953.00
$1,195.00

$0.00
$0.00
$470.00
$295.00
$0.00
$0.00
$250.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$125.00
$47,101.00

$47,101.00
$0.00

$47,101.00
lofl



