VANCE COUNTRY FORD

FLEET & GOVERNMENT SALES
PO BOX 1600, GUTHRIE, OK 73044
405-282-3800
Ok Vendor #0000075466



QUOTE

DATE 9/30/2025
QUOTE NUMBER 000Q18077
EXPIRATION DATE

SHIP VIA Stock Order
TERMS SW035 - STATE CONTRACT

SOLD TO:

City of Broken Arrow

GRANT RISSLER PO Box 610 1700 W. Detroit St Broken Arrow, OK 74012 918-251-5311 SHIP TO:

City of Broken Arrow

GRANT RISSLER PO Box 610 1700 W. Detroit St Broken Arrow, OK 74012 Any Questions? Call 405-282-3800 Colt Weatherby

colt@vancefleet.com

918-25	918-251-5311			cottevancencec.com	
Qty	OPTION	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price	
1	W1L	2025 FORD F150 CREW CAB, 5.5' BED	\$40,813.00	\$40,813.00	
1	4WD/413	4 WHEEL DRIVE w/ SKID PLATES	\$3,953.00	\$3,953.00	
1	103A	XL HIGH EQUIPMENT GROUP	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	
		- 17" Silver Painted Aluminum Wheels, Chrome Bumpers, LED Fog Lamps,			
		Interior Work Surface, Rear Window Fixed Privacy Glass w/ Defroster			
1	995	ENGINE: 5.0L V8	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1	44G	TRANSMISSION: 10 SPEED AUTOMATIC	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1	XL3	ELECTRONIC LOCKING w/ 3.31 AXLE RATIO	\$470.00	\$470.00	
1	ATT	TIRES: 265/70R17 BSW ALL TERRAIN	\$295.00	\$295.00	
1	SYNC	SYNC 4 w/ BLUETOOTH CONNECTIVITY	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1	GVWR	GVWR: 7100 LBS PAYLOAD PACKAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1	18B	BLACK PLATFORM RUNNING BOARDS	\$250.00	\$250.00	
1	TOW	CLASS IV TOW EQUIPMENT	\$0.00	\$0.00	
		-Hitch, Trailer Wiring Harness and Trailer Sway Control			
1	CS	INTERIOR: MEDIUM DARK SLATE CLOTH 40/20/40	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1	Μ7	EXTERIOR: CARBONIZED GRAY	\$0.00	\$0.00	
1	TINT	TINT FRONT 2 TO MATCH	\$125.00	\$125.00	
		SubTotal:		\$47,101.00	

Accepted By: ______
Terms:

THIS QUOTE DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE FACTORY WILL BUILD THE VEHICLE.

1) TAG & TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED UNLESS ITEMIZED ON QUOTE

2) ALL REBATES & INCENTIVES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN TOTAL PRICE.

SUB-TOTAL	\$47,101.00
	\$0.00
TOTAL DUE	\$47,101.00
	1 of 1